5000069870 • 1.12

August 7, 1995

Corporate Records Bureau Division of Corporations Department of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallabassee, FI 32301



500001568205 -08/24/95--01027--017 ****122.50 ****122.50

Attention: New Corporations

Re: DAYTONA BEACH MUSIC FESTIVAL INC.

Dear

Enclosed you will find our check for \$122.50 for the fees that we owe in filing the corporation records for Daytona Beach Music Festival Inc.

At this time I would like to thank you very much for the time you have taken and to personally call me and advise me and if I can be of any assistance to you in the future, please do not hesitate to call me.

Thank you for your cooperation.

B ry truly your 1 5 Enclosure 610, 767, 634, 906, 6916 M95 - 173 = =Jerry Crocco \bigcirc ζŹ 8



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

August 25, 1995

JERRY CROCCO 2068 MOORE AVENUE DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32118

SUBJECT: DAYTONA BEACH MUSIC FESTIVAL INC. Ref. Number: W95000017233

We have received your document for DAYTONA BEACH MUSIC FESTIVAL INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

According to section 607.0202(1)(b) or 617.0202(1)(b), Florida Statutes, you must list the corporation's principal office, and if different, a mailing address in the document. If the principal address and the registered office address are the same, please indicate so in your document.

A post office box is not an acceptable address for the registered agent.

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with a telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6972.

Doris Brown Document Specialist

Letter Number: 995A00039835



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DAYTONA BEACH MUSIC FESTIVAL INC

FILED SEP 13 MD 25 The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person, compétent to contract, hereby forms a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be DAYTONA BEACH MUSIC FESTIVAL INC.

ARTICLE II - NATURE OF BUSINESS

The corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted by the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is one hundred (100) shares of common stock without nominal or par value.

ARTICLE IV - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The initial principal office of this corporation shall be located at 206 B Moore Avenue, Daytona Beach Shores, Florida 32118

ARTICLE V - OFFICERS

The initial officers of the corporation are to serve until the first election under these Articles of Incorporation. Their names and addresses are as follows:

<u>TITLE</u>	<u>NAME</u>	<u>AD/9RESS</u>
President	Jerry Crocco	1500 Virginia Ave #C110
		Daytona Beach, Fl 32114
Vice President	Dr. Norton Christeson	368 Aleatha Dr
		Daytona Beach, Fl 32114
Vice President	David Hollingsworth	376 McIntosh Rd
	-	Ormond Beach, Fl 32174
Secretary/Treasurer	Nicholas Cassevoy	4319 S. Peninsula Dr
·	•	Ponce Inlet, FI 32127

ARTICLE VII - TERMS OF EXISTENCE

The existence of this corporation shall commence on the date of execution and acknowledgement of the Articles and shall exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VIII - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of registered office of this corporation and the name of the registered agent of this corporation at such address are as follows

JERRY CROCCO 206B Moore Ave, Daytona Beach Shores, Florida, 32118 Yoy -257-7305 <u>ARTICLE IX - DIRECTION AND MANAGEMENT</u>

.

The business of this corporation shall be managed by the stockholders of the corporation rather than a Board of Directors.

ARTICLE X - AMENDMENT

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended by the manner provided by law.

<u>ARTICLE XI - SUBSCRIBER</u>
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of hicorpora-
tion this 3+ day of August 1995.
Jerty Crocco, Incorporator
Sworn to and Subscribed before
me this Sy day of Strate 1995.
- Milter Deer
Notary Public-State of Florida at Large
My Commission expires:
Wy Comm Exp 2/02/97
(a) (Public); Bonded By Service Ins
A. No. 00256860
All Treace Other 1, 0.
ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION BY REGISTERED AGENT
I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for
the corporation, DAYTONA BEACH MUSIC FESTIVAL INC.
Ky Comment
Jerry Crocco Registered Agent
1500 Virginia Avenue #C110
Daytona Beach, Fl 32114

i0: 25